ROANOKE GAS COMPANY TARIFF RATES
Effective January 1, 2024

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (RS):
1st 54 TH.

OVER 54 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

GENERAL SERVICE ONE (GS1):
1st 54 TH.

OVER 54 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

GENERAL SERVICE TWO (GS2):
1st 54 TH.

OVER 54 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

INTERRUPTIBLE SALES SERVICE (ISS):
1st 43,000 TH.

OVER 43,000 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (ITS):
1st 43,000 TH.

43,000 - 700,000 TH.

700,000 - 1,200,000 TH.

OVER 1,200,000 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

BACK UP SERVICE (BUS):
1st 54 TH.

OVER 54 TH.

MONTHLY CHARGE

UNMETERED GAS LIGHT SERVICE (UGLS):
1st CHG./ TH.

INDUSTRIAL FIRM SALES SERVICE (IFSS):
DEMAND CHG.

ALL THERMS

MONTHLY CHARGE

INDUSTRIAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (IFTS):
DEMAND CHG.

ALL THERMS

MONTHLY CHARGE

SUMMER AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE (SACS):
ALL THERMS
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1.026645
0.884961
17.00

1.086380
0.908781
29.00

0.881931
0.745820
85.00

0.539270
0.400308
900.00

0.193116
0.066554
0.025000
0.012500

1,000.00

0.783354
0.685862
319.42

0.802274

0.114723
0.419724
1,000.00

0.114723
0.033304
1,000.00

0.485492



